

Bike the Coast 2017 - 25 mile

Leg	Miles	Elev'	Type	Name	Directions
SOUTHBOUND All Distances					
0	0	16	START	START The Strand and The Pier	Oceanside
0.3	0.52	16	Right	Strand & Breakwater Way	Oceanside
0.08	0.6	20	Right	Breakwater & N. Pacific St.	Oceanside
1.12	2.93	20	Left	N. Pacific & Cassidy St.	Oceanside
0.08	3.01	26	Danger	RR Tracks	Oceanside
0.02	3.04	26	Right	Cassidy & Broadway	Oceanside
0.35	3.4	26	Left	Broadway & Vista	Oceanside
0.1	3.5	18	Right	Vista & North Coast Highway (PCH)	Oceanside
0.5	4	16	Caution	Bike Lane and Roundabout	Carlsbad
9	13.03	75	Right	N. Coast Hwy & "D" St.	Encinitas
0.05	13.05	73	Straight	"D" St. & 2nd St.	Encinitas
0.11	13.14	72	Right	"D" St. & 3rd St.	Encinitas
0.09	13.23	66	Left	3rd St. & "C"	Encinitas
0.05	13.34	66	Right	Into Moonlight Beach Parking Lot - SAG #1	
0	13.34	70	Straight	Exit SAG #3 across "C" onto 4th	Encinitas NEW
0.02	13.36	72	Left	At "D" from 4th	Encinitas NEW
0.1	13.46	72	Straight	Across 3rd on "D"	Encinitas NEW
RIDERS RETURNING TO PIER GO STRAIGHT ON "D" TO 101.					
0.12	13.58	75	Left	"D" St. & 101	Encinitas
8.67	22.25	62	Straight	Carlsbad Blvd.	Carlsbad
0.63	22.88	20	Caution	Roundabout	Roundabout!
0.36	23.24	36	Caution!	Cyclists merge left into left turn lane before Eaton St.	
0.02	23.26	36	Left	Eaton & Coast Hwy.	Oceanside
0.1	23.36	43	Right	Eaton & Broadway St.	Oceanside
0.39	23.75	46	Left	Broadway & Cassidy St.	Oceanside
0.03	23.78	46	Caution!	RR Tracks	Oceanside
0.08	23.86	26	Right	Cassidy & N. Pacific St.	Oceanside
1.11	24.97	23	Left	N. Pacific & Wisconsin	Oceanside
0.04	25.01	16	Right	Onto The Strand at Wisconsin	Oceanside
0.62	25.72	16	FINISH	THE STRAND & THE PIER - FINISH OF 25 MILE	